Following the Special General Meeting of the Shareholders held on 28.02.2018 and the entry in 
the Commercial Register of the amendments to the Articles of Association of the Company, the 
capital of “Bulgarian Real Estate Fund” REIT was officially decreased to BGN 20 150 000 
(twenty million one hundred and fifty thousand Bulgarian leva), divided into 20 150 000 
(twenty million one hundred and fifty thousand) common dematerialized shares with voting 
rights and nominal value of BGN 1 (one) each. 

5 Share performance 
Unlike the previous year, when the price of the shares of “Bulgarian Real Estate Fund” REIT 
increased by 45.6%, in 2017 their price decreased by 1.9%.